



## **LOGISTICS SUPPORT GROUP**

## **INVITATION FOR BID**

## <u>Technical Maintenance of NBP District Court Branch & Regional Office Building Multan.</u>

"National Bank of Pakistan intends to invite bid for Technical Maintenance of Bank Building of NBP District Court Branch & Regional Office Building Multan from reputable contractors / firms. The firms having proven related experience in the field may obtain complete set of bidding documents from the office of the undersigned after submission of following documents:

- 1. Company profile including 5 year related experience of firm.
- 2. Latest Copy of **Punjab Revenue Authority** Active Tax Payer List.
- 3. Copy of National Tax Number.
- 4. Banker's Certificate including credit worthiness of the firm with Bank.
- 5. Affidavit that the firm has never been blacklisted by any Government /Semi Government organization or Autonomous Bodies.
- 6. List of any arbitration/dispute with any client present or past and nature thereof.

Bidding documents, containing detail terms and conditions, method of procurement, procedure for submission of bids, bid security, bid validity, opening of bid, evaluation criteria, clarification/ rejection of bids, performance guarantee etc. are available for the interested bidders at the office of Divisional Head Engineering/ Chief Engineer, Engineering Wing, 3rd floor, NBP, Head Office Building, I.I. Chandigarh Road Karachi, during office hours from today onwards on any working day up to 20<sup>th</sup> November,2018 after paying a tender fee of Rs.1000/- (Non Refundable) in favor of "National Bank of Pakistan". The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach at the office of the Divisional Head Engineering/ Chief Engineer, Engineering Wing, 3rd floor, NBP, Head Office Building, I.I. Chandigarh Road Karachi on or before 22<sup>nd</sup> November, 2018 at 11:30 hours. Bids will be opened on the same day at 12.00 hours in the presence of tender opening committee and contractors, who wish to participate.

An earnest money amounting to 2% of the tender amount in the shape of payment order/CDR or Bank Guarantee of scheduled bank in the favor of the "NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN", must accompany each tender. This advertisement is also available on NBP & PPRA web sites.

SVP / Divisional Head (ENGG)

NBP Head Office Karachi Phone # 021- 99220766, 99062403 ABX 021-99212100-30, Ext: 2403